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Z-folding Unit Type 2105 (B660) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 
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1.Exterior (B660) 
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 1 B660 3175  Rear Cover :PF4132P174A 1 

 2 B660 3171  Upper Cover :PF4132P173A 1 

 3 B660 3311  Decal - Misfeed Removal N1 1 

    :PF4132P364A 

 4 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 2 

 5 B660 3215  Front Cover :PF4132P420A 1 

 6 B660 1645  Cover Grip :PF4132P012A 1 

 7 B660 3221  Frame Cover :PF4132P443A 1 

 8 B660 1585  Damper Bracket :PF4132P430A 1 

 9 B660 1921  Damper :PF4132P336A 1 

 10 B660 1915  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P335A 1 

 11 B660 3135  Cover Grip :PF4132P030A 1 

 12 B660 3321  Decal - Misfeed Removal N2 1 

    :PF4132P365A 

 13 B660 3165  Front Cover :PF4132P168A 1 

 14 B660 3331  Decal - Misfeed Removal N2 Side 1 

    :PF4132P366 

 15 B660 1441  Coupling Bracket :PF4132P143A 1 

 16 B660 3191  Frame Cover :PF4132P409A 1 

 17 B660 4185  Rear Upper Cover :PF4132K133A 1 

 18 B660 4181  Front Upper Cover :PF4132K132A 1 

 19 B660 4172  Power Supply Cord -120V  1 

 19 B660 4173  Power Supply Cord -230V  1 

 20 B660 4161  Right Cover Sponge :PF4132P340A 1 

 21 B302 1163  Grounding Plate  3 

 22 B660 4132  Ground Plate Bracket CF :PF4132P465A 1 

 23 B660 4122  Ground Plate Bracket Fin :PF4132P404A 1 

 24 B660 4112  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P403A 1 

 25 A697 1144  Rear Joint Bracket  1 

 26 A697 1153  Front Joint Bracket  1 

 27 B660 4141  Front Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P405A 1 

 28 B660 4151  CF Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P407A 1 

 29 B660 4155  CF Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P408A 1 

 30 B660 4145  Rear Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P406A 1 

 31 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 4 

 32 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 4006N Tapping Screw - 4x6  

 102 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Exterior (B660) 
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2.Paper Transfer 1 (B660) 
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 1 B660 1561  Cover Bracket :PF4132P196A 1 

 2 B660 2251  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132K081A 2 

 3 B660 1165  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P158A 1 

 4 AF02 2147  Driven Roller  4 

 5 B660 1821  Roller Spring :PF4132P311A 8 

 6 B660 1635  Roller Holder :PF4132P010A 4 

 7 B660 1795  Magnet Catch :PF4132P304A 2 

 8 B660 1595  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P433A 2 

 9 B660 1111  Magnet Catch :PF2214P393A 1 

 10 B660 1755  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P149A 1 

 11 B660 1581  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P429A 1 

 12 B660 3341  Decal - Grip N1 :PF4132P367A 1 

 13 B660 3125  Grip Guide Plate :PF4132P024A 1 

 14 B660 1865  Sensor Spring :PF4132P323A 1 

 15 B660 1631  Sensor Lever :PF4132P009A 1 

 16 B660 2291  Roller Bracket :PF4132K100A 1 

 17 B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619 1 

 18 B660 1961  Entrance Guide :PF4132P360A 1 

 19 B408 2191  Guide Plate - Connecting Lower 1 

 20 B468 2196  Upper Guide Plate  1 

 21 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 2 

 22 B660 4816  C Ring :NS-CLP00007A 4 

 23 B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS 3 

 24 B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI 6 

 25 B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS 4 

 26 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 6 

 27 B660 4811  External Circlip :S-CLP00001A 1 

 28 B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A 1 

 29 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 4 

 30 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   

 102 0802 5276  Tapping Screw With Washer - M3x6  

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Paper Transfer 1 (B660) 
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3.Paper Transfer 2 (B660) 
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 1 B660 1775  Sensor Shaft :PF4132P230A 1 

 2 B660 1455  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P150A 1 

 3 B660 1831  Sensor Spring :PF4132P313A 1 

 4 B660 1621  Sensor Lever :PF2171P358A 1 

 5 B660 1425  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P129A 1 

 6 B660 5195  Harness - Exit Sensor :PF4132K444A 1 

 7 B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619 1 

 8 B660 3145  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

   :PF4132P130A 

 9 B660 1685  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P117A 1 

 10 B660 1695  Exit Guide Plate :PF4132P119A 1 

 11 B660 1845  Paper Crimp Guide Sub-unit 1 

    :PF4132P316A 

 12 B660 1691  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P118A 1 

 13 B660 1825  Solenoid Spring :PF4132P312A 1 

 14 B660 1411  Solenoid Bracket :PF4132P113A 1 

 15 B660 2231  DC Solenoid - Exchange Powl 1 

    :PF4132K052A 

 16 B660 2695  Paper Crimp Transport Roller 2 

    :PF4132P305A 

 17 B660 2555  Timing Pulley - S2M25 :PF4132P008A 1 

 18 B660 2521  Tension Roller :PF4099P386A 1 

 19 B660 2461  Timing Belt :S-BLT00307A 1 

 20 B660 2515  Flange :PF2147P032A 2 

 21 B660 3195  Drive Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P417A 1 

 22 B660 1861  Entrance Exchange Powl :PF4132P319A 1 

 23 B660 1891  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P329A 1 

 24 B660 2591  Motor Bracket :PF4132P104A 1 

 25 B660 5411  Stepper Motor :PF2269K243A 1 

 26 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 3 

 27 B660 4621  Retaining Ring :ER040SKP 1 

 28 B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS 5 

 29 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 5 

 30 B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A 4 

 31 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 2 

 32 B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A 2 

 33 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 8 

 34 B660 4781  Spring Pin:3x12 :SP030120FPA 1 

 35 B660 4811  External Circlip :S-CLP00001A 1 

 36 B660 4515  Screw :030050FNWS 2 

 37 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 2 

 38 B660 4611  Retaining Ring :ER015SKP 2 
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Index 
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3.Paper Transfer 2 (B660) 
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4.Folder Section 1 (B660) 
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 1 B660 1995  Stud Bracket :PF4132P421A 2 

 2 B660 3155  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

    :PF4132P163A 

 3 B660 3151  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

   :PF4132P161A 

 4 B660 1731  Right Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P124A 1 

 5 B660 1871  Roller Spring :PF4132P324A 2 

 6 B660 2750  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K102 1 

 7 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 12 

 8 B660 4915  Screw :PF2205P362A 4 

 9 B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A 2 

 10 B660 1225  Cover Shaft :PF4132P237A 1 

 11 B660 1675  Right Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P109A 1 

 12 B660 1451  Grip Arm :PF4132P148A 1 

 13 B660 1445  Grip Arm :PF4132P147A 1 

 14 B660 2625  Grip Shaft :PF4132P200A 1 

 15 B660 1781  Grip Spring :PF4132P301A 1 

 16 B660 1381  Cover Arm :PF4132P106A 1 

 17 B660 1521  Cover Arm :PF4132P183A 1 

 18 B660 3121  Cover Spacer :PF4132P017A 2 

 19 B606 1895  Lock Spring :PF4132P330A 2 

 20 B660 3141  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

    :PF4132P105A 

 21 B660 3115  Spacer :PF2147P049A 1 

 22 B660 3131  Grip :PF4132P029A 1 

 23 B660 3351  Decal - Grip N2 :PF4132P368A 1 

 24 B660 4841  Screw :S-SCR00202A 2 

 25 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 4 

 26 B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A 2 

 27 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 2 
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5.Folder Section 2 (B660) 
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 1 B660 1591  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P431A 1 

 2 B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619 2 

 3 B660 1651  Sensor Lever :PF4132P021A 1 

 4 B660 1935  Transport Sensor Spring :PF4132P339A 1 

 5 B660 1955  Shaft Spring :PF4132P354A 1 

 6 B660 1975  Stopper Stay :PF4132P411A 1 

 7 B660 1925  Spring :PF4132P337A 1 

 8 B660 2634  Shaft :PF4132K144 1 

 9 B660 1745  Pawl Stopper :PF4132P128A 1 

 10 B660 2531  Sensor Lever :PF4132P002A 1 

 11 B660 2535  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P003A 1 

 12 B660 2631  Gear Z16 Shaft :PF4132P204A 1 

 13 B660 1415  Motor Bracket :PF4132P114A 1 

 14 B660 2525  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P001A 1 

 15 B660 5421  Stepper Motor :PF4099K353A 1 

 16 B660 1541  Stopper Arm :PF4132P192A 1 

 17 B660 1911  Solenoid Spacer :PF4132P331A 1 

 18 B660 2211  DC Solenoid - Release :PF4132K017A 1 

 19 B660 2241  Pressure Arm :PF4132K060A 2 

 20 B660 1485  Pressure Roller Bracket :PF4132P171A 1 

 21 B660 1535  Pressure Roller Arm :PF4132P191A 1 

 22 B660 2221  DC Solenoid - Nip :PF4132K020A 1 

 23 B660 1761  Guide Plate:Horizontal :PF4132P159A 1 

 24 B660 1841  Guide:Paper Crimp Sub-unit 1 

    :PF4132P315A 

 25 B660 2641  Pressure Roller Shaft :PF4132P210A 1 

 26 B660 1885  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P327A 2 

 27 B660 1655  Roller Holder :PF4132P025A 1 

 28 B660 1875  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P325A 1 

 29 B660 1671  Pressure Roller Holder :PF4132P028A 1 

 30 B660 1825  Solenoid Spring :PF4132P312A 1 

 31 B660 1881  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P326A 1 

 32 B660 1665  Roller Holder :PF4132P027A 1 

 33 B660 1661  Pressure Roller :PF4132P026A 2 

 34 B660 2681  Roller Shaft :PF4132P222A 1 

 35 B660 5451  No.2 Entrance Sensor :PF2240P835A 1 

 36 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 10 

 37 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 3 

 38 B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A 1 

 39 B660 4846  Bushing :NS-MTL00004A 2 

 40 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 8 

 41 B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS 2 

 42 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 2 

 43 B660 5121  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K419A 1 

 44 B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI 1 

 45 B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI 1 

 46 B660 4615  Retaining Ring :ER020SKP 2 

 47 B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT 2 

 48 B660 4515  Screw :030050FNWS 4 

 49 B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A 2 

 50 B660 5151  Harness - Solenoid :PF4132K425A 1 

Description 
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6.Folder Section 3 (B660) 
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 1 B660 2785  Roller :PF4132P610A 1 

 2 B660 2791  Roller :PF4132P611A 1 

 3 B660 2775  Gear - Z40 :PF4132P606A 3 

 4 B660 2761  Collar :PF4132P600A 2 

 5 B660 1465  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P160A 1 

 6 B660 1831  Sensor Spring :PF4132P313A 1 

 7 B660 1775  Sensor Shaft :PF4132P230A 1 

 8 B660 1621  Sensor Lever :PF2171P358A 1 

 9 B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619 1 

 10 B660 1725  Right Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P123A 1 

 11 B660 1721  Right Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P122A 1 

 12 B660 1421  Paper Crimp Arm Sub-unit :PF4132P115A 1 

 13 B660 1615  Paper Crimp Flange Sub-unit 4 

    :PF4132P449A 

 14 B660 1785  Paper Crimp Spring Sub-unit 2 

    :P F4132P302A 

 15 B660 1511  Roller Bracket :PF4132P181A 1 

 16 B660 3225  Spacer :PF4132P620A 2 

 17 B660 2795  Roller :PF4132P612A 1 

 18 B660 1515  Roller Bracket :PF4132P182A 1 

 19 B660 2511  Timing Pulley - 20Z :PF2138P037A 2 

 20 B660 1475  Paper Crimp Arm Sub-unit :PF4132P169A 1 

 21 B660 4721  Parallel Pin :HP020220SCH 4 

 22 B660 4635  Retaining Rings-C :YA1025P232A 10 

 23 B660 4845  Bushing :NS-BRG00101A 8 

 24 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 12 

 25 B660 4611  Retaining Ring :ER015SKP 1 

 26 B660 5141  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K423A 1 

 27 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 2 

 28 B660 4565  Screw :040350FNBI 2 

 29 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 2 

 30 B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A 2 

 31 B660 4751  Nut :NT040FN2 1 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 
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7.Folder Section 4 (B660) 
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 1 B660 2525  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P001A 1 

 2 B660 2631  Gear Z16 Shaft :PF4132P204A 1 

 3 B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619 2 

 4 B660 5421  Stepper Motor :PF4099K353A 1 

 5 B660 1415  Motor Bracket :PF4132P114A 1 

 6 B660 2121  Damper Bracket :PF4132P434A 1 

 7 B660 1921  Damper :PF4132P336A 1 

 8 B660 1915  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P335A 1 

 9 B660 5511  Main Control Base :PF4132K406A 1 

 10 B660 1545  Base Bracket :PF4132P193A 1 

 11 B660 1735  Middle Guide Plate :PF4132P125A 1 

 12 B660 1925  Spring :PF4132P337A 1 

 13 B660 2111  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P422A 1 

 14 B660 5451  No.2 Entrance Sensor :PF2240P835A 1 

 15 B660 1711  Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P120A 1 

 16 B660 1481  Paper Crimp Rack Sub-unit :PF4132P170A 1 

 17 B660 1951  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P353A 1 

 18 B660 1611  Gear Bracket :PF4132P448A 1 

 19 B660 2531  Sensor Lever :PF4132P002A 1 

 20 B660 2535  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P003A 1 

 21 B660 2634  Shaft :PF4132K144 1 

 22 B660 1745  Pawl Stopper :PF4132P128A 1 

 23 B660 1955  Shaft Spring :PF4132P354A 1 

 24 B660 1971  Stopper Stay :PF4132P410A 1 

 25 B660 2724  roller Ass'y :PF4132K027 1 

 26 B660 4751  Nut :NT040FN2 1 

 27 B660 1795  Magnet Catch :PF4132P304A 1 

 28 B660 2831  Drive Stay :PF4132K041A 1 

 29 B660 2487  Pulley :PF4132P035A 2 

 30 B660 1931  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P338A 1 

 31 B660 2821  Drive Stay :PF4132K036A 1 

 32 B660 1811  Drive Tension Spring :PF4132P309A 1 

 33 B660 2812  Timing Pulley :PF4025P024B 1 

 34 B660 5175  Harness - Drawer :PF4132K434A 1 

 35 B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A 2 

 36 B660 1715  Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P121A 1 

 37 B660 1641  Sensor Lever :PF4132P011A 1 

 38 B660 1815  Sensor Spring :PF4132P310A 1 

 39 B660 1461  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P156A 1 

 40 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 5 

 41 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 8 

 42 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 14 

 43 B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT 3 

 44 B660 4555  Screw :040120FNWS 2 

 45 B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS 2 

 46 B660 5145  Harness - Solenoid :PF4132K424A 1 

 47 B660 5131  Harness - Upper Stopper :PF4132K421A 1 

 48 B660 5111  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K415A 1 

 49 B660 5135  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K422A 1 

 50 B660 5115  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K418A 1 

 51 B660 5191  Harness - Horizontal Transport 1 

    :PF4132K439A 

 52 B660 5165  Harness - Paper Crimp :PF4132K428A 1 

 53 B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS 2 

 54 B660 4842  Bushing :NS-BRG00013A 4 

 55 B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP 2 

 56 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 3 

 57 B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI 1 

 58 B660 4931  Screw :PF4099P463A 1 

 59 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 5 

 60 B660 2815  Spacer :PF4099P337 1 

 61 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 1 

 62 B660 5115  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K418A 1 

 63 B660 4846  Bushing :NS-MTL00004A 2 

 64 B660 5141  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K423A 1 

 65 B660 4844  Bushing :NS-BRG00081A 1 

 66 B660 4825  External Circlip :S-CLP00011A 1 
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8.Folder Section 5 (B660) 
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 1 B660 1771  Grip Shaft :PF4132P206A 1 

 2 B660 3361  Decal - Grip N3 :PF4132P369A 1 

 3 B660 3131  Grip :PF4132P029A 1 

 4 B660 0311  Rubber Foot :HM1001P342A 1 

 5 B660 1451  Grip Arm :PF4132P148A 1 

 6 B660 1855  Grip Spring :PF4132P318A 2 

 7 B660 1445  Grip Arm :PF4132P147A 1 

 8 B660 1635  Roller Holder :PF4132P010A 6 

 9 B660 1821  Roller Spring :PF4132P311A 12 

 10 AF02 2147  Driven Roller  6 

 11 B660 1765  Left Guide Plate :PF4132P165A 1 

 12 B660 1471  Guide Plate Arm :PF4132P162A 1 

 13 B660 3161  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

    :PF4132P166A 

 14 B660 2740  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K092A 1 

 15 B660 2311  Roller Bracket :PF4132K101A 1 

 16 B660 1945  Roller Spring :PF4132P349A 2 

 17 B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A 2 

 18 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 5 

 19 B660 2291  Roller Bracket :PF4132K100A 1 

 20 B660 2271  Open And Close Stay :PF4132K089A 1 

 21 B660 1991  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P416A 1 

 22 B660 1221  Guide Plate Shaft :PF4132P234A 1 

 23 B660 2125  Stopper Positioning Plate :PF4132P454A 1 

 24 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 10 

 25 B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS 1 

 26 B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A 4 

 27 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 6 

 28 B660 4911  Screw :PF2078P458A 4 

 29 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 2 
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9.Folder Section 6 (B660) 
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 1 B660 2515  Flange :PF2147P032A 7 

 2 B660 2411  Timing Belt :S-BLT00090A 1 

 3 B660 2511  Timing Pulley - 20Z :PF2138P037A 7 

 4 B660 2481  Timing Belt :S-BLT00309A 1 

 5 B660 2541  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P004A 1 

 6 B660 2781  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P607A 1 

 7 B660 1681  Left Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P116A 1 

 8 B660 2734  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K146A 1 

 9 B660 2471  Timing Belt :S-BLT00308A 2 

 10 B660 2711  Upper Transport Roller :PF4132P306A 1 

 11 B660 2715  Middle Transport Roller :PF4132P307A 2 

 12 B660 2721  Lower Transport Roller :PF4132P308A 1 

 13 B660 1985  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P414A 1 

 14 B660 2261  Open And Close Stay :PF4132K088A 1 

 15 B660 0311  Rubber Foot :HM1001P342A 1 

 16 B660 2745  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P351A 1 

 17 B660 1395  Guide Plate Spring :PF4132P110A 2 

 18 B660 1741  Middle Guide Plate :PF4132P126A 1 

 19 B660 1625  Sensor Reflector :PF2250P341A 2 

 20 B660 2675  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover 1 

    :PF4132P221A 

 21 B660 2731  Release Roller :PF4132P345A 2 

 22 B660 2115  Discharge Brush Bracket :PF4132P423A 1 

 23 B660 1835  Discharge Brush :PF4132P314A 1 

 24 B660 1981  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P412A 1 

 25 B660 1215  Guide Plate Shaft :PF4132P229A 1 

 26 B660 4711  Parallel Pin :HP020080SCH 8 

 27 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 17 

 28 B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A 10 

 29 B660 2521  Tension Roller :PF4099P386A 4 

 30 B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A 4 

 31 B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT 4 

 32 B660 4825  External Circlip :S-CLP00011A 5 

 33 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 4 

 34 B660 4844  Bushing :NS-BRG00081A 2 

 35 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 2 

 36 B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP 1 

 37 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 1 

 38 B660 4715  Parallel Pin :HP020120SCH 2 
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10.Drive Section (B660) 



21 

 1 B660 5431  Brushless Motor :PF4132P521A 1 

 2 B660 2811  Timing Pulley - S3M16 :PF4132P615A 1 

 3 B660 2621  Motor Stay :PF4132P199A 1 

 4 B660 1931  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P338A 1 

 5 B660 2575  Motor Bracket :PF4132P100A 1 

 6 B660 2421  Timing Belt :S-BLT00117A 1 

 7 B660 2545  Timing Pulley - S3M64 :PF4132P005A 1 

 8 B660 2655  Drive Shaft :PF4132P217A 1 

 9 B660 2595  Motor Stay :PF4132P151A 1 

 10 B660 2565  Gear - Z25 :PF4132P014A 1 

 11 B660 2755  Gear - Z30/Z32 BRACKET :PF4132P400A 1 

 12 B660 2691  Gear Shaft :PF4132P228A 1 

 13 B660 2571  Gear - Z30/Z32 :PF4132P015A 1 

 14 B660 1491  Pulley Bracket :PF4132P177A 1 

 15 B660 2441  Timing Belt :S-BLT00305A 1 

 16 B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP 1 

 17 B660 2660  Drive Roller Ass'y :PF4132K032A 1 

 18 B660 2541  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P004A 3 

 19 B660 2615  Drive Bracket :PF4132P153A 1 

 20 B660 2611  Drive Stay :PF4132P152A 1 

 21 B660 2665  Drive Shaft :PF4132P219A 1 

 22 B660 1885  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P327A 1 

 23 B660 1565  Pulley Bracket :PF4132P198A 1 

 24 B660 2561  Gear - Z31 :PF4132P013A 1 

 25 B660 2684  Shaft :PF4132K145A 1 

 26 B660 2487  Pulley :PF4132P035A 1 

 27 B660 2644  Gear Ass'Y :PF4132K038A 1 

 28 B660 2650  Gear Ass'y :PF4132K039A 1 

 29 B660 2581  Drive Bracket :PF4132P101A 1 

 30 B660 2485  Timing Belt :NS-BLT000143 1 

 31 B660 2585  Drive Stay :PF4132P102A 1 

 32 B660 4771  Spring Pin :SP020120FPA 3 

 33 B660 2486  Timing Belt :NS-BLT000210 1 

 34 B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A 2 

 35 B660 2488  Timing Pulley :PF4132P036 1 

 36 B660 2671  Drive Shaft :PF4132P220A 1 

 37 B660 4842  Bushing :NS-BRG00013A 2 

 38 B660 4725  Parallel Pin :HP030180SCH 1 

 39 B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS 8 

 40 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 11 

 41 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 6 

 42 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 4 

 43 B660 4815  External Circlip :S-CLP00003A 1 

 44 B660 4621  Retaining Ring :ER040SKP 3 

 45 B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A 12 

 46 B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP 6 
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 1 B660 5261  Leak Breaker :E120001715 1 

 2 B660 1571  Leak Breaker Bracket :PF4132P418A 1 

 3 B660 5265  Power Supply Unit :PF4132P520A 1 

 4 B660 1495  Power Source Bracket :PF4132P178A 1 

 5 B660 5255  Relay :E120001731 1 

 6 B660 1165  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P158A 2 

 7 B660 1551  Interface Bracket :PF4132P194A 1 

 8 B660 5155  Harness - Interface :PF4132K426A 1 

 9 B660 5511  Main Control Base :PF4132K406A 1 

 10 B660 1531  Base Bracket :PF4132P187A 1 

 11 B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A 2 

 12 B660 1851  Drawer Spring :PF4132P317A 2 

 13 B660 5171  Harness - Drawer :PF4132K433A 1 

 14 B660 5245  Harness - Inlet :PF4132K464A 1 

 15 B660 1525  AC Power Supply Bracket :PF4132P185A 1 

 16 B660 5161  Harness - Interface Fin :PF4132K427A 1 

 17 B660 1555  Interface Bracket :PF4132P195A 1 

 18 B660 3181  Holder Cover :PF4132P179A 1 

 19 B660 5512  Relay Board :PF4132K408 1 

 20 B660 5251  Harness - Sp Base :PF4132K465A 1 

 21 B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI 2 

 22 B660 5215  Harness - AC Power Supply :PF4132K446A 1 

 23 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 14 

 24 B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI 4 

 25 B660 5231  Harness - AC Power Supply :PF4132K447A 1 

 26 B660 5185  Harness - Power Source :PF4132K437A 1 

 27 B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS 3 

 28 B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A 6 

 29 B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW 4 

 30 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 8 

 31 B660 5125  Harness - Cover Sensor :PF4132K420A 1 
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 1 B660 1435  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P139A 1 

 2 A697 1125  Stepped Screw - Lever  2 

 3 B660 1211  Coupling Lever :PF4132P197A 1 

 4 B660 1431  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P138A 1 

 5 B660 1121  Lock Roller :PF4132P018A 1 

 6 B660 1575  Roller Bracket :PF4132P427A 1 

 7 B660 3185  Holder Cover :PF4132P184A 1 

 8 B660 1601  Stay Bracket :PF4132P440A 2 

 9 B660 1231  Caster Stay :PF4132P343A 2 

 10 B660 1115  Caster :PF4051P384A 2 

 11 B660 1161  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P157A 1 

 12 B660 3211  Holder Cover :PF4132P419A 1 

 13 B660 1791  Slide Rail :PF4132P303A 2 

 14 B660 1171  Rail Stay :PF4132P164A 2 

 15 B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT 8 

 16 B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A 7 

 17 B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI 16 

 18 B660 4841  Screw :S-SCR00202A 1 

 19 B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI 10 

 20 B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A 4 

 21 B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A 1 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  
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B660 0311  Rubber Foot :HM1001P342A  17 -   4 

B660 0311  Rubber Foot :HM1001P342A  19 -  15 

B660 1111  Magnet Catch :PF2214P393A   5 -   9 

B660 1115  Caster :PF4051P384A  25 -  10 

B660 1121  Lock Roller :PF4132P018A  25 -   5 

B660 1161  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P157A  25 -  11 

B660 1165  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P158A  23 -   6 

B660 1165  Frame Spring Plate :PF4132P158A   5 -   3 

B660 1171  Rail Stay :PF4132P164A  25 -  14 

B660 1211  Coupling Lever :PF4132P197A  25 -   3 

B660 1215  Guide Plate Shaft :PF4132P229A  19 -  25 

B660 1221  Guide Plate Shaft :PF4132P234A  17 -  22 

B660 1225  Cover Shaft :PF4132P237A   9 -  10 

B660 1231  Caster Stay :PF4132P343A  25 -   9 

B660 1381  Cover Arm :PF4132P106A   9 -  16 

B660 1395  Guide Plate Spring :PF4132P110A  19 -  17 

B660 1411  Solenoid Bracket :PF4132P113A   7 -  14 

B660 1415  Motor Bracket :PF4132P114A  15 -   5 

B660 1415  Motor Bracket :PF4132P114A  11 -  13 

B660 1421  Paper Crimp Arm Sub-unit :PF4132P115A  13 -  12 

B660 1425  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P129A   7 -   5 

B660 1431  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P138A  25 -   4 

B660 1435  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P139A  25 -   1 

B660 1441  Coupling Bracket :PF4132P143A   3 -  15 

B660 1445  Grip Arm :PF4132P147A   9 -  13 

B660 1445  Grip Arm :PF4132P147A  17 -   7 

B660 1451  Grip Arm :PF4132P148A  17 -   5 

B660 1451  Grip Arm :PF4132P148A   9 -  12 

B660 1455  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P150A   7 -   2 

B660 1461  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P156A  15 -  39 

B660 1465  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P160A  13 -   5 

B660 1471  Guide Plate Arm :PF4132P162A  17 -  12 

B660 1475  Paper Crimp Arm Sub-unit :PF4132P169A  13 -  20 

B660 1481  Paper Crimp Rack Sub-unit :PF4132P170A  15 -  16 

B660 1485  Pressure Roller Bracket :PF4132P171A  11 -  20 

B660 1491  Pulley Bracket :PF4132P177A  21 -  14 

B660 1495  Power Source Bracket :PF4132P178A  23 -   4 

B660 1511  Roller Bracket :PF4132P181A  13 -  15 

B660 1515  Roller Bracket :PF4132P182A  13 -  18 

B660 1521  Cover Arm :PF4132P183A   9 -  17 

B660 1525  AC Power Supply Bracket :PF4132P185A  23 -  15 

B660 1531  Base Bracket :PF4132P187A  23 -  10 

B660 1535  Pressure Roller Arm :PF4132P191A  11 -  21 

B660 1541  Stopper Arm :PF4132P192A  11 -  16 

B660 1545  Base Bracket :PF4132P193A  15 -  10 

B660 1551  Interface Bracket :PF4132P194A  23 -   7 

B660 1555  Interface Bracket :PF4132P195A  23 -  17 

B660 1561  Cover Bracket :PF4132P196A   5 -   1 

B660 1565  Pulley Bracket :PF4132P198A  21 -  23 

B660 1571  Leak Breaker Bracket :PF4132P418A  23 -   2 

B660 1575  Roller Bracket :PF4132P427A  25 -   6 

B660 1581  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P429A   5 -  11 

B660 1585  Damper Bracket :PF4132P430A   3 -   8 

B660 1591  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P431A  11 -   1 

B660 1595  Guide Plate Bracket :PF4132P433A   5 -   8 

B660 1601  Stay Bracket :PF4132P440A  25 -   8 

B660 1611  Gear Bracket :PF4132P448A  15 -  18 

B660 1615  Paper Crimp Flange Sub-unit :PF4132P449A  13 -  13 

B660 1621  Sensor Lever :PF2171P358A   7 -   4 

B660 1621  Sensor Lever :PF2171P358A  13 -   8 

B660 1625  Sensor Reflector :PF2250P341A  19 -  19 

B660 1631  Sensor Lever :PF4132P009A   5 -  15 

B660 1635  Roller Holder :PF4132P010A  17 -   8 

B660 1635  Roller Holder :PF4132P010A   5 -   6 

B660 1641  Sensor Lever :PF4132P011A  15 -  37 

B660 1645  Cover Grip :PF4132P012A   3 -   6 

B660 1651  Sensor Lever :PF4132P021A  11 -   3 

B660 1655  Roller Holder :PF4132P025A  11 -  27 

B660 1661  Pressure Roller :PF4132P026A  11 -  33 

B660 1665  Roller Holder :PF4132P027A  11 -  32 
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B660 1671  Pressure Roller Holder :PF4132P028A  11 -  29 

B660 1675  Right Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P109A   9 -  11 

B660 1681  Left Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P116A  19 -   7 

B660 1685  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P117A   7 -   9 

B660 1691  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P118A   7 -  12 

B660 1695  Exit Guide Plate :PF4132P119A   7 -  10 

B660 1711  Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P120A  15 -  15 

B660 1715  Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P121A  15 -  36 

B660 1721  Right Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P122A  13 -  11 

B660 1725  Right Upper Guide Plate :PF4132P123A  13 -  10 

B660 1731  Right Lower Guide Plate :PF4132P124A   9 -   4 

B660 1735  Middle Guide Plate :PF4132P125A  15 -  11 

B660 1741  Middle Guide Plate :PF4132P126A  19 -  18 

B660 1745  Pawl Stopper :PF4132P128A  15 -  22 

B660 1745  Pawl Stopper :PF4132P128A  11 -   9 

B660 1755  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132P149A   5 -  10 

B660 1761  Guide Plate:Horizontal :PF4132P159A  11 -  23 

B660 1765  Left Guide Plate :PF4132P165A  17 -  11 

B660 1771  Grip Shaft :PF4132P206A  17 -   1 

B660 1775  Sensor Shaft :PF4132P230A   7 -   1 

B660 1775  Sensor Shaft :PF4132P230A  13 -   7 

B660 1781  Grip Spring :PF4132P301A   9 -  15 

B660 1785  Paper Crimp Spring Sub-unit :PF4132P302A  13 -  14 

B660 1791  Slide Rail :PF4132P303A  25 -  13 

B660 1795  Magnet Catch :PF4132P304A  15 -  27 

B660 1795  Magnet Catch :PF4132P304A   5 -   7 

B660 1811  Drive Tension Spring :PF4132P309A  15 -  32 

B660 1815  Sensor Spring :PF4132P310A  15 -  38 

B660 1821  Roller Spring :PF4132P311A  17 -   9 

B660 1821  Roller Spring :PF4132P311A   5 -   5 

B660 1825  Solenoid Spring :PF4132P312A  11 -  30 

B660 1825  Solenoid Spring :PF4132P312A   7 -  13 

B660 1831  Sensor Spring :PF4132P313A  13 -   6 

B660 1831  Sensor Spring :PF4132P313A   7 -   3 

B660 1835  Discharge Brush :PF4132P314A  19 -  23 

B660 1841  Guide:Paper Crimp Sub-unit :PF4132P315A  11 -  24 

B660 1845  Paper Crimp Guide Sub-unit :PF4132P316A   7 -  11 

B660 1851  Drawer Spring :PF4132P317A  23 -  12 

B660 1855  Grip Spring :PF4132P318A  17 -   6 

B660 1861  Entrance Exchange Powl :PF4132P319A   7 -  22 

B660 1865  Sensor Spring :PF4132P323A   5 -  14 

B660 1871  Roller Spring :PF4132P324A   9 -   5 

B660 1875  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P325A  11 -  28 

B660 1881  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P326A  11 -  31 

B660 1885  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P327A  11 -  26 

B660 1885  Pressure Roller Spring :PF4132P327A  21 -  22 

B660 1891  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P329A   7 -  23 

B660 1911  Solenoid Spacer :PF4132P331A  11 -  17 

B660 1915  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P335A  15 -   8 

B660 1915  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P335A   3 -  10 

B660 1921  Damper :PF4132P336A   3 -   9 

B660 1921  Damper :PF4132P336A  15 -   7 

B660 1925  Spring :PF4132P337A  11 -   7 

B660 1925  Spring :PF4132P337A  15 -  12 

B660 1931  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P338A  21 -   4 

B660 1931  Motor Tension Spring :PF4132P338A  15 -  30 

B660 1935  Transport Sensor Spring :PF4132P339A  11 -   4 

B660 1945  Roller Spring :PF4132P349A  17 -  16 

B660 1951  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P353A  15 -  17 

B660 1955  Shaft Spring :PF4132P354A  11 -   5 

B660 1955  Shaft Spring :PF4132P354A  15 -  23 

B660 1961  Entrance Guide :PF4132P360A   5 -  18 

B660 1971  Stopper Stay :PF4132P410A  15 -  24 

B660 1975  Stopper Stay :PF4132P411A  11 -   6 

B660 1981  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P412A  19 -  24 

B660 1985  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P414A  19 -  13 

B660 1991  Guide Plate - Stay :PF4132P416A  17 -  21 

B660 1995  Stud Bracket :PF4132P421A   9 -   1 

B660 2111  Sensor Bracket :PF4132P422A  15 -  13 

B660 2115  Discharge Brush Bracket :PF4132P423A  19 -  22 
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B660 2121  Damper Bracket :PF4132P434A  15 -   6 

B660 2125  Stopper Positioning Plate :PF4132P454A  17 -  23 

B660 2211  DC Solenoid - Release :PF4132K017A  11 -  18 

B660 2221  DC Solenoid - Nip :PF4132K020A  11 -  22 

B660 2231  DC Solenoid - Exchange Powl :PF4132K052A   7 -  15 

B660 2241  Pressure Arm :PF4132K060A  11 -  19 

B660 2251  Horizontal Guide Plate :PF4132K081A   5 -   2 

B660 2261  Open And Close Stay :PF4132K088A  19 -  14 

B660 2271  Open And Close Stay :PF4132K089A  17 -  20 

B660 2291  Roller Bracket :PF4132K100A   5 -  16 

B660 2291  Roller Bracket :PF4132K100A  17 -  19 

B660 2311  Roller Bracket :PF4132K101A  17 -  15 

B660 2411  Timing Belt :S-BLT00090A  19 -   2 

B660 2421  Timing Belt :S-BLT00117A  21 -   6 

B660 2441  Timing Belt :S-BLT00305A  21 -  15 

B660 2461  Timing Belt :S-BLT00307A   7 -  19 

B660 2471  Timing Belt :S-BLT00308A  19 -   9 

B660 2481  Timing Belt :S-BLT00309A  19 -   4 

B660 2485  Timing Belt :NS-BLT000143  21 -  30 

B660 2486  Timing Belt :NS-BLT000210  21 -  33 

B660 2487  Pulley :PF4132P035A  15 -  29 

B660 2487  Pulley :PF4132P035A  21 -  26 

B660 2488  Timing Pulley :PF4132P036  21 -  35 

B660 2511  Timing Pulley - 20Z :PF2138P037A  13 -  19 

B660 2511  Timing Pulley - 20Z :PF2138P037A  19 -   3 

B660 2515  Flange :PF2147P032A  19 -   1 

B660 2515  Flange :PF2147P032A   7 -  20 

B660 2521  Tension Roller :PF4099P386A  19 -  29 

B660 2521  Tension Roller :PF4099P386A   7 -  18 

B660 2525  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P001A  15 -   1 

B660 2525  Gear - Z16 :PF4132P001A  11 -  14 

B660 2531  Sensor Lever :PF4132P002A  11 -  10 

B660 2531  Sensor Lever :PF4132P002A  15 -  19 

B660 2535  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P003A  11 -  11 

B660 2535  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P003A  15 -  20 

B660 2541  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P004A  19 -   5 

B660 2541  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P004A  21 -  18 

B660 2545  Timing Pulley - S3M64 :PF4132P005A  21 -   7 

B660 2555  Timing Pulley - S2M25 :PF4132P008A   7 -  17 

B660 2561  Gear - Z31 :PF4132P013A  21 -  24 

B660 2565  Gear - Z25 :PF4132P014A  21 -  10 

B660 2571  Gear - Z30/Z32 :PF4132P015A  21 -  13 

B660 2575  Motor Bracket :PF4132P100A  21 -   5 

B660 2581  Drive Bracket :PF4132P101A  21 -  29 

B660 2585  Drive Stay :PF4132P102A  21 -  31 

B660 2591  Motor Bracket :PF4132P104A   7 -  24 

B660 2595  Motor Stay :PF4132P151A  21 -   9 

B660 2611  Drive Stay :PF4132P152A  21 -  20 

B660 2615  Drive Bracket :PF4132P153A  21 -  19 

B660 2621  Motor Stay :PF4132P199A  21 -   3 

B660 2625  Grip Shaft :PF4132P200A   9 -  14 

B660 2631  Gear Z16 Shaft :PF4132P204A  11 -  12 

B660 2631  Gear Z16 Shaft :PF4132P204A  15 -   2 

B660 2634  Shaft :PF4132K144  15 -  21 

B660 2634  Shaft :PF4132K144  11 -   8 

B660 2641  Pressure Roller Shaft :PF4132P210A  11 -  25 

B660 2644  Gear Ass'Y :PF4132K038A  21 -  27 

B660 2650  Gear Ass'y :PF4132K039A  21 -  28 

B660 2655  Drive Shaft :PF4132P217A  21 -   8 

B660 2660  Drive Roller Ass'y :PF4132K032A  21 -  17 

B660 2665  Drive Shaft :PF4132P219A  21 -  21 

B660 2671  Drive Shaft :PF4132P220A  21 -  36 

B660 2675  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P221A  19 -  20 

B660 2681  Roller Shaft :PF4132P222A  11 -  34 

B660 2684  Shaft :PF4132K145A  21 -  25 

B660 2691  Gear Shaft :PF4132P228A  21 -  12 

B660 2695  Paper Crimp Transport Roller :PF4132P305A   7 -  16 

B660 2711  Upper Transport Roller :PF4132P306A  19 -  10 

B660 2715  Middle Transport Roller :PF4132P307A  19 -  11 

B660 2721  Lower Transport Roller :PF4132P308A  19 -  12 
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B660 2724  roller Ass'y :PF4132K027  15 -  25 

B660 2731  Release Roller :PF4132P345A  19 -  21 

B660 2734  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K146A  19 -   8 

B660 2740  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K092A  17 -  14 

B660 2745  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P351A  19 -  16 

B660 2750  Roller Ass'y :PF4132K102   9 -   6 

B660 2755  Gear - Z30/Z32 BRACKET :PF4132P400A  21 -  11 

B660 2761  Collar :PF4132P600A  13 -   4 

B660 2775  Gear - Z40 :PF4132P606A  13 -   3 

B660 2781  Gear - Z20 :PF4132P607A  19 -   6 

B660 2785  Roller :PF4132P610A  13 -   1 

B660 2791  Roller :PF4132P611A  13 -   2 

B660 2795  Roller :PF4132P612A  13 -  17 

B660 2811  Timing Pulley - S3M16 :PF4132P615A  21 -   2 

B660 2812  Timing Pulley :PF4025P024B  15 -  33 

B660 2815  Spacer :PF4099P337  15 -  60 

B660 2821  Drive Stay :PF4132K036A  15 -  31 

B660 2831  Drive Stay :PF4132K041A  15 -  28 

B660 3115  Spacer :PF2147P049A   9 -  21 

B660 3121  Cover Spacer :PF4132P017A   9 -  18 

B660 3125  Grip Guide Plate :PF4132P024A   5 -  13 

B660 3131  Grip :PF4132P029A  17 -   3 

B660 3131  Grip :PF4132P029A   9 -  22 

B660 3135  Cover Grip :PF4132P030A   3 -  11 

B660 3141  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P105A   9 -  20 

B660 3145  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P130A   7 -   8 

B660 3151  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P161A   9 -   3 

B660 3155  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P163A   9 -   2 

B660 3161  Paper Crimp Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P166A  17 -  13 

B660 3165  Front Cover :PF4132P168A   3 -  13 

B660 3171  Upper Cover :PF4132P173A   3 -   2 

B660 3175  Rear Cover :PF4132P174A   3 -   1 

B660 3181  Holder Cover :PF4132P179A  23 -  18 

B660 3185  Holder Cover :PF4132P184A  25 -   7 

B660 3191  Frame Cover :PF4132P409A   3 -  16 

B660 3195  Drive Sub-unit Cover :PF4132P417A   7 -  21 

B660 3211  Holder Cover :PF4132P419A  25 -  12 

B660 3215  Front Cover :PF4132P420A   3 -   5 

B660 3221  Frame Cover :PF4132P443A   3 -   7 

B660 3225  Spacer :PF4132P620A  13 -  16 

B660 3311  Decal - Misfeed Removal N1 :PF4132P364A   3 -   3 

B660 3321  Decal - Misfeed Removal N2 :PF4132P365A   3 -  12 

B660 3331  Decal - Misfeed Removal N2 Side   3 -  14 

  :PF4132P366 

B660 3341  Decal - Grip N1 :PF4132P367A   5 -  12 

B660 3351  Decal - Grip N2 :PF4132P368A   9 -  23 

B660 3361  Decal - Grip N3 :PF4132P369A  17 -   2 

B660 4112  Ground Plate Bracket :PF4132P403A   3 -  24 

B660 4122  Ground Plate Bracket Fin :PF4132P404A   3 -  23 

B660 4132  Ground Plate Bracket CF :PF4132P465A   3 -  22 

B660 4141  Front Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P405A   3 -  27 

B660 4145  Rear Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P406A   3 -  30 

B660 4151  CF Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P407A   3 -  28 

B660 4155  CF Fin Coupling Bracket :PF4132P408A   3 -  29 

B660 4161  Right Cover Sponge :PF4132P340A   3 -  20 

B660 4172  Power Supply Cord -120V    3 -  19 

B660 4173  Power Supply Cord -230V    3 -  19 

B660 4181  Front Upper Cover :PF4132K132A   3 -  18 

B660 4185  Rear Upper Cover :PF4132K133A   3 -  17 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI  15 -  61 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI  13 -  24 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI  25 -  19 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI   7 -  37 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI  21 -  42 

B660 4511  Screw :030040FNBI   5 -  29 

B660 4515  Screw :030050FNWS   7 -  36 

B660 4515  Screw :030050FNWS  11 -  48 

B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI  23 -  24 

B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI   5 -  24 

B660 4521  Screw :030080FNBI  11 -  44 
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B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW  17 -  24 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW  11 -  42 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW  19 -  37 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW  15 -  41 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW   5 -  26 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW  23 -  29 

B660 4525  Screw :030080FNSW   9 -  27 

B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS  11 -  41 

B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS  15 -  45 

B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS  17 -  25 

B660 4531  Screw :030080FNWS   5 -  25 

B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT  15 -  43 

B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT  25 -  15 

B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT  11 -  47 

B660 4535  Screw :040050FNIT  19 -  31 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  21 -  41 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI   7 -  26 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI   9 -   7 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI   3 -   4 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  15 -  59 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  13 -  27 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI   5 -  30 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  17 -  27 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  23 -  23 

B660 4541  Screw :040060FNBI  25 -  17 

B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS  23 -  27 

B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS   5 -  23 

B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS  15 -  53 

B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS  21 -  39 

B660 4545  Screw :040080FNWS   7 -  28 

B660 4555  Screw :040120FNWS  15 -  44 

B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI  15 -  57 

B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI  23 -  21 

B660 4561  Screw :040200FNBI  11 -  45 

B660 4565  Screw :040350FNBI  13 -  28 

B660 4611  Retaining Ring :ER015SKP   7 -  38 

B660 4611  Retaining Ring :ER015SKP  13 -  25 

B660 4615  Retaining Ring :ER020SKP  11 -  46 

B660 4621  Retaining Ring :ER040SKP   7 -  27 

B660 4621  Retaining Ring :ER040SKP  21 -  44 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP  11 -  40 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP  21 -  46 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP   3 -  32 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP  15 -  40 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP   7 -  29 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP   9 -  25 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP  19 -  27 

B660 4625  Retaining Ring :ER050SKP  17 -  18 

B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP  15 -  55 

B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP  19 -  36 

B660 4631  Retaining Ring :ER070SKP  21 -  16 

B660 4635  Retaining Rings-C :YA1025P232A  13 -  22 

B660 4711  Parallel Pin :HP020080SCH  19 -  26 

B660 4715  Parallel Pin :HP020120SCH  19 -  38 

B660 4721  Parallel Pin :HP020220SCH  13 -  21 

B660 4725  Parallel Pin :HP030180SCH  21 -  38 

B660 4751  Nut :NT040FN2  13 -  31 

B660 4751  Nut :NT040FN2  15 -  26 

B660 4771  Spring Pin :SP020120FPA  21 -  32 

B660 4781  Spring Pin:3x12 :SP030120FPA   7 -  34 

B660 4811  External Circlip :S-CLP00001A   5 -  27 

B660 4811  External Circlip :S-CLP00001A   7 -  35 

B660 4815  External Circlip :S-CLP00003A  21 -  43 

B660 4816  C Ring :NS-CLP00007A   5 -  22 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A  19 -  33 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A   7 -  31 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A  21 -  34 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A  11 -  37 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A  15 -  56 

B660 4821  External Circlip :S-CLP00008A  17 -  29 
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B660 4825  External Circlip :S-CLP00011A  19 -  32 

B660 4825  External Circlip :S-CLP00011A  15 -  66 

B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A  23 -  28 

B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A  25 -  21 

B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A  11 -  49 

B660 4831  Screw :S-SCR00016A   5 -  28 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  15 -  42 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  23 -  30 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A   3 -  31 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  11 -  36 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  21 -  40 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A   5 -  21 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A   7 -  33 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  25 -  16 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  13 -  29 

B660 4835  Screw :S-SCR00045A  19 -  35 

B660 4841  Screw :S-SCR00202A   9 -  24 

B660 4841  Screw :S-SCR00202A  25 -  18 

B660 4842  Bushing :NS-BRG00013A  15 -  54 

B660 4842  Bushing :NS-BRG00013A  21 -  37 

B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A  21 -  45 

B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A   7 -  30 

B660 4843  Bushing :NS-BRG00016A  19 -  28 

B660 4844  Bushing :NS-BRG00081A  15 -  65 

B660 4844  Bushing :NS-BRG00081A  19 -  34 

B660 4845  Bushing :NS-BRG00101A  13 -  23 

B660 4846  Bushing :NS-MTL00004A  11 -  39 

B660 4846  Bushing :NS-MTL00004A  15 -  63 

B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A  17 -  17 

B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A   7 -  32 

B660 4847  Bushing :NS-MTL00009A   9 -  26 

B660 4911  Screw :PF2078P458A  17 -  28 

B660 4915  Screw :PF2205P362A   9 -   8 

B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A   9 -   9 

B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A  13 -  30 

B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A  19 -  30 

B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A  17 -  26 

B660 4921  Screw :PF2229P408A  25 -  20 

B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A  23 -  11 

B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A  11 -  38 

B660 4925  Drawer Screw :PF4051P361A  15 -  35 

B660 4931  Screw :PF4099P463A  15 -  58 

B660 5111  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K415A  15 -  48 

B660 5115  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K418A  15 -  62 

B660 5115  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K418A  15 -  50 

B660 5121  Harness - Sensor Pressure :PF4132K419A  11 -  43 

B660 5125  Harness - Cover Sensor :PF4132K420A  23 -  31 

B660 5131  Harness - Upper Stopper :PF4132K421A  15 -  47 

B660 5135  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K422A  15 -  49 

B660 5141  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K423A  15 -  64 

B660 5141  Harness - Sensor :PF4132K423A  13 -  26 

B660 5145  Harness - Solenoid :PF4132K424A  15 -  46 

B660 5151  Harness - Solenoid :PF4132K425A  11 -  50 

B660 5155  Harness - Interface :PF4132K426A  23 -   8 

B660 5161  Harness - Interface Fin :PF4132K427A  23 -  16 

B660 5165  Harness - Paper Crimp :PF4132K428A  15 -  52 

B660 5171  Harness - Drawer :PF4132K433A  23 -  13 

B660 5175  Harness - Drawer :PF4132K434A  15 -  34 

B660 5185  Harness - Power Source :PF4132K437A  23 -  26 

B660 5191  Harness - Horizontal Transport :PF4132K439A  15 -  51 

B660 5195  Harness - Exit Sensor :PF4132K444A   7 -   6 

B660 5215  Harness - AC Power Supply :PF4132K446A  23 -  22 

B660 5231  Harness - AC Power Supply :PF4132K447A  23 -  25 

B660 5245  Harness - Inlet :PF4132K464A  23 -  14 

B660 5251  Harness - Sp Base :PF4132K465A  23 -  20 

B660 5255  Relay :E120001731  23 -   5 

B660 5261  Leak Breaker :E120001715  23 -   1 

B660 5265  Power Supply Unit :PF4132P520A  23 -   3 

B660 5411  Stepper Motor :PF2269K243A   7 -  25 

B660 5421  Stepper Motor :PF4099K353A  11 -  15 
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B660 5421  Stepper Motor :PF4099K353A  15 -   4 

B660 5431  Brushless Motor :PF4132P521A  21 -   1 

B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619   7 -   7 

B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619  11 -   2 

B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619  13 -   9 

B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619   5 -  17 

B660 5441  No.1 Entrance Sensor :E314000619  15 -   3 

B660 5451  No.2 Entrance Sensor :PF2240P835A  11 -  35 

B660 5451  No.2 Entrance Sensor :PF2240P835A  15 -  14 

B660 5511  Main Control Base :PF4132K406A  23 -   9 

B660 5511  Main Control Base :PF4132K406A  15 -   9 

B660 5512  Relay Board :PF4132K408  23 -  19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A697 1125  Stepped Screw – Lever   25 -   2 

A697 1144  Rear Joint Bracket    3 -  25 

A697 1153  Front Joint Bracket    3 -  26 

B302 1163  Grounding Plate    3 -  21 

B408 2191  Guide Plate - Connecting Lower    5 -  19 

B468 2196  Upper Guide Plate    5 -  20 

B606 1895  Lock Spring :PF4132P330A   9 -  19 
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AF02 2147  Driven Roller    5 -   4 

AF02 2147  Driven Roller   17 -  10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6    3 -102 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6    5 -101 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   25 -101 

0451 4006N Tapping Screw - 4x6    3 -101 

0802 5276  Tapping Screw With Washer - M3x6   5 -102 
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